OP \$65.00 339188

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM551911

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/07/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ELVA Racing Components Limited		11/28/2019	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McLaren Automotive Limited
Street Address:	McLaren Technology Centre
Internal Address:	Chertsey Road, Woking
City:	Surrey
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	GU21 4YH
Entity Type:	limited company: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3391881	ELVA
Registration Number:	3431226	ELVA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9142880023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9148219073

Email: branch@leasonellis.com

Correspondent Name: Peter Sloane
Address Line 1: Leason Ellis LLP

Address Line 2: One Barker Avenue, Fifth Floor
Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Peter Sloane
Address Line 1: Leason Ellis LLP

Address Line 2: One Barker Avenue, Fifth Floor

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

TRADEMARK REEL: 006808 FRAME: 0867

900525735

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew L. Frisbee	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew L. Frisbee/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2019	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=02366419#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006808 FRAME: 0868

CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ELVA Racing Components Limited, a private limited company organized and existing under the laws of United Kingdom, having an address at The Stables, Corfe, Tauton, England TA3 7AJ ("Assignor"), owned the following U.S. trademarks and corresponding registrations, and all goodwill associated therewith (hereinafter the "Trademarks"):

TRADEMARKS	REG. NOS.	DATE OF REG.
ELVA and Design	3,391,881	March 4, 2008
ELVA	3,431,226	March 20, 2008

WHEREAS, McLaren Automotive Limited, a limited company organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, having an address at McLaren Technology Centre, Chertsey Road, Woking, Surrey, GU21 4YH, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), desired to acquire said Trademarks and all associated goodwill in said Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned the Trademarks to Assignee by instrument dated November 7, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it assigned to Assignee, effective November 7, 2019, all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and the registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said Trademarks.

ELVA RACING COMPONENTS LIMITED

Name: KOGER A. DUNBAR

Title: MIRECTOR

Date: 28TH NOVEMBER 2019

(10200/208000-000/02360463-1)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006808 FRAME: 0869

RECORDED: 12/04/2019